Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org

Academic All-State Qualifying Baseball Teams

6A 5A 4A

McNary 3.63 Corvallis 3.63 Ontario 3.65
Grant 3.61 La Salle Prep 3.62 Philomath 3.53
Sherwood 3.58 Summit 3.61 Scappoose 3.51
Tigard 3.52 The Dalles 3.55 Seaside 3.49
Lakeridge 3.52 Churchill 3.53 Yambhill-Carlton 3.47
West Linn 3.51 Bend 3.49 Molalla 3.47
South Salem 3.50 Silverton 3.43 Valley Catholic 3.40
Jesuit 3.48 Dallas 3.40 Newport 3.38
Wilson 3.48 Pendleton 3.40 Astoria 3.36
Southridge 3.47 Central 3.39 Sisters 3.35
Aloha 3.46 Hillsboro 3.34 South Umpqua 3.24
Barlow 3.46 Crescent Valley 3.33 North Bend 3.24
West Salem 3.45 Marist Catholic 3.33 Gladstone 3.23
Clackamas 3.45 Ashland 3.31 North Marion 3.22
McMinnville 3.39 Redmond 3.26 Banks 3.19
Central Catholic 3.36 Parkrose 3.23 Sweet Home 3.18
Beaverton 3.34 Hermiston 3.20 Crook County 3.16
Grants Pass 3.34 South Albany 3.16 Siuslaw / Mapleton 3.15
Cleveland 3.31 Putnam 3.13 Hidden Valley 3.15
Glencoe 3.30 Wilsonville 3.13 Junction City 3.10
South Medford 3.30 Lebanon 3.11 Stayton 3.03
Sprague 3.28 Ridgeview 3.10 Tillamook 3.02
Roosevelt 3.28 Hood River Valley 3.09

Lincoln 3.28 Liberty 3.08

Century 3.27 Sandy 3.06

Lake Oswego 3.26 Milwaukie 3.03

Madison 3.24 Mountain View 3.01

Roseburg 3.20 Crater 3.00

Canby 3.19

Oregon City 3.12

Forest Grove 3.12

North Medford 3.10

Sunset 3.07

Franklin 3.07

West Albany 3.04

Centennial 3.03
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Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070

503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org U.S. BANN  LEF SCHWAB TIRES
3A 2A/1A

Santiam Christian 3.70 Delphian 3.86
Blanchet Catholic 3.57 Kennedy 3.71
Colton 3.41 North Lake 3.54
St. Mary's, Medford 3.30 Santiam 3.54
Horizon Christian, Tualatin 3.26 Union / Cove 3.49
Joseph / Enterprise / Wallowa 3.25 Hosanna Christian 3.43
Amity 3.24 St. Paul 3.34
Nyssa 3.22 Nestucca 3.32
Cascade Christian 3.20 Burns 3.24
Portland Christian / Culver 3.22
Columbia Christian 3.19

Perrydale 3.22
Scio 3.18 Monroe 3.21
Lakeview 3.14 Country Christian 3.17
Clatskanie 3.04 Lost River 316
Riverside 3.04 Regis 312

East Linn Christian Acad. 3.12

Toledo 3.10

North Douglas 3.06

Prospect Char. / Butte Falls 3.03

Vernonia 3.03

G:\Awards\Academic All-State\2015-16\Spring\Spring Qualifying Teams.docx Teams that have GPA = 3.0



Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org

Academic All-State Qualifying Softball Teams

6A 5A 4A

Grants Pass 3.70 Wilsonville 3.85 Sweet Home 3.74
McNary 3.69 Silverton 3.76 Ontario 3.70
Grant 3.67 Pendleton 3.76 Henley 3.70
North Medford 3.67 Ridgeview 3.66 Seaside 3.63
West Albany 3.65 Putnam 3.63 Molalla 3.60
Wilson 3.63 The Dalles / Dufur 3.61 Newport 3.59
West Linn 3.63 Central 3.61 Scappoose 3.52
Tigard 3.60 Hood River Valley 3.60 McLoughlin 3.49
Southridge 3.53 Dallas 3.57 Banks 3.49
Sprague 3.52 Summit 3.55 South Umpqua 3.48
Lakeridge 3.50 Lebanon 3.52 Tillamook 3.43
Franklin 3.50 Hermiston 3.52 North Marion 3.40
Roseburg 3.50 Parkrose 3.52 Valley Catholic 3.36
Clackamas 3.48 Hillsboro 3.47 Hidden Valley 3.34
Glencoe 3.48 Corvallis 3.44 Sisters 3.34
Canby 3.43 Sandy 3.44 Gladstone 3.32
South Medford 3.42 Churchill 3.43 Astoria 3.30
Jesuit 3.41 Marist Catholic 3.43 North Valley 3.29
Barlow 3.40 La Salle Prep 3.41 North Bend 3.25
Sherwood 3.40 Liberty 3.32 Yambhill-Carlton 3.25
Aloha 3.39 Redmond 3.30 Philomath 3.23
Beaverton 3.36 Crescent Valley 3.29 Crook County 3.21
McMinnville 3.35 South Albany 3.25 Sutherlin 3.20
Madison 3.33 Bend 3.24 Junction City 3.11
Oregon City 3.32 Ashland 3.23 Siuslaw 3.08
Centennial 3.32 Crater 3.21 Mazama 3.06
Cleveland 3.32 Springfield 3.19 Stayton 3.04
Roosevelt 3.31 Mountain View 3.00

West Salem 3.28

Willamette 3.27

Central Catholic 3.27

Sunset 3.27

Century 3.23

Lake Oswego 3.17

Forest Grove 3.17

Newberg 3.13

Lincoln 3.11

David Douglas 3.09

South Salem 3.08
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Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org

U.S. BANK LES SCHWAB TIRES

503.682.6722

3A 2A/1A

Colton 3.74 Delphian 3.92
Lakeview 3.68 Kennedy 3.87
Scio 3.67 St. Paul 3.70
Portland Christian / 365 Vernonia 3.63
Columbia Christian Perrydale 3.62
Blanchet Catholic 3.59 Union / Cove 3.59
Clatskanie 3.59 Lost River 3.59
pheside Minger 3% ot
3.53 Santiam 3.46

Wallowa ]
Grant Union / Dayville / 353 Regis 3.42
Prairie City ' Burns 3.42
Vale 3.52 Nestucca 3.37
Santiam Christian 3.49 Bandon 3.33
Rogue River 3.46 Crow 3.33
Cascade Christian 3.46 North Douglas 3.32
Harrisburg 3.42 Lowell 3.31
Amity 3.40 Bonanza 3.30
Sheridan / Sheridan 3.02 Prospect Char. / Butte Falls 3.29
Japanese Char. ) Hosanna Christian 3.26
Culver 3.25
Adrian 3.25
Toledo 3.17
Monroe 3.00

G:\Awards\Academic All-State\2015-16\Spring\Spring Qualifying Teams.docx

Teams that have GPA = 3.0



Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org U.S. BANN  LEF SCHWAB TIRES

Academic All-State Qualifying Boys Track & Field Teams

6A 5A 4A

West Albany 3.63 Summit 3.70 Philomath 3.64
Lake Oswego 3.54 La Salle Prep 3.66 Seaside 3.53
Central Catholic 3.52 The Dalles 3.52 Valley Catholic 3.46
South Medford 3.48 Wilsonville 3.51 Tillamook 3.43
West Linn 3.45 Hood River Valley 3.50 Newport 3.43
Cleveland 3.43 Central 3.48 Ontario 3.42
Canby 3.43 Ashland 3.42 Sweet Home 3.42
Wilson 3.43 Pendleton / 3.40 Sisters 3.39
Glencoe 3.43 Nixyaawii Astoria 3.36
Sherwood 3.40 Marist Catholic 3.37 Scappoose 3.36
Jesuit 3.37 Silverton 3.37 Crook County 3.35
West Salem 3.37 Lebanon 3.34 Molalla 3.33
Lakeridge 3.37 Ridgeview 3.33 Siuslaw 3.32
Sunset 3.37 Mountain View 3.32 Yambhill-Carlton 3.29
Grant 3.36 Churchill 3.31 South Umpqua 3.27
Clackamas 3.36 Dallas 3.29 Mazama 3.23
Newberg 3.36 Bend 3.26 North Bend 3.22
Tigard 3.36 Crescent Valley 3.24 Junction City 3.14
Roseburg 3.34 Redmond 3.23 Banks 3.08
North Medford 3.33 Hermiston 3.19 Sutherlin 3.04
Madison 333 Corvallis 3.18

Centennial 3.32 Hillsboro 3.14

Barlow 3.29 sandy 3.12

Grants Pass 3.28 Crater 3.10

McMinnville 3.27 Putnam 3.04

McNary 3.26

Franklin 3.25

Southridge 3.23

Forest Grove 3.22

Lincoln 3.19

David Douglas 3.18

Aloha 3.15

Century 3.13

Willamette 3.10

Beaverton 3.00

G:\Awards\Academic All-State\2015-16\Spring\Spring Qualifying Teams.docx Teams that have GPA = 3.0



St. Mary's,
Medford
Horizon Christian,
Tualatin

Cascade Christian
Clatskanie
Riverdale
Santiam Christian
Westside Christian
Portland Christian
Blanchet Catholic
Scio

Harrisburg
Nyssa

Rogue River

Colton

Sheridan /
Sheridan Japanese
Char.

Amity

Vale

3.70

3.68

3.65
3.63
3.61
3.56
3.54
3.49
3.49
3.40
3.39
3.23
3.21
3.20

3.13
3.01

Oregon School Activities Association

25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1

503.682.6722

fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org

2A

Wilsonville, OR 97070

Nestucca

Regis

Crow

East Linn
Christian Acad.

Lost River
Imbler
Santiam

St.

Paul

Waldport
Kennedy
Stanfield
Vernonia
Union
Toledo
Grant Union
Culver
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3.66
3.55
3.54

3.47

3.32
3.30
3.27
3.27
3.25
3.17
3.16
3.16
3.14
3.12
3.03
3.03

1A
St. Stephens Acad.
C.S. Lewis Acad.
Joseph
Crane
Damascus Christian
Griswold
Triad
Crosshill Christian
Southwest Christian
Hosanna Christian
Condon / Wheeler
Butte Falls
North Clackamas Christian
Paisley
Jordan Valley
Perrydale
Adrian
Mapleton
Columbia Christian

3.91
3.78
3.77
3.76
3.71
3.67
3.65
3.59
3.57
3.52
3.46
3.33
3.32
3.24
3.23
3.22
3.21
3.11
3.01

Teams that have GPA = 3.0



Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org

Academic All-State Qualifying Girls Track & Field Teams

6A 5A 4A

Wilson 3.78 Summit 3.83 Yambhill-Carlton 3.85
South Medford 3.74 Corvallis 3.77 Astoria 3.79
St. Mary's Acad. 3.74 Wilsonville 3.72 Scappoose 3.75
Central Catholic 3.72 Crescent Valley 3.72 Sweet Home 3.72
Tigard 3.69 Ashland 3.66 Valley Catholic 3.71
Lake Oswego 3.69 Central 3.64 North Marion 3.66
Cleveland 3.68 Hood River Valley 3.63 Philomath 3.66
Clackamas 3.68 Mountain View 3.62 Newport 3.63
Franklin 3.68 Silverton 3.62 Molalla 3.62
North Medford 3.67 Bend 3.60 Sisters 3.62
Jesuit 3.66 Pendleton / 358 North Bend 3.60
Lakeridge 3.66 Nixyaawii Crook County 3.60
Lincoln 3.66 Lebanon 3.57 Tillamook 3.54
Barlow 3.64 La Salle Prep 3.56 Klamath Union 3.53
Sherwood 3.62 The Dalles 3.54 Henley 3.51
Canby 3.61 Ridgeview 3.51 North Valley 3.50
Madison 3.61 Redmond 3.49 Banks 3.47
Sunset 3.60 Hermiston 3.48 Seaside 3.46
South Salem 3.60 Churchill 3.48 Sutherlin 3.44
McNary 3.58 Hillsboro 3.48 McLoughlin 3.41
Grant 3.57 Marist Catholic 3.47 Hidden Valley 3.38
Willamette 3.57 Putnam 3.41 South Umpqua 3.38
Newberg 3.57 Sandy 3.40 Ontario 3.37
Glencoe 3.56 Dallas 3.29 Stayton 3.33
Forest Grove 3.55 Milwaukie 3.23 Siuslaw 3.33
David Douglas 3.53 Crater 3.22 Junction City 3.14
West Linn 3.51 Springfield 3.21 Mazama 3.03
West Albany 3.51

Oregon City 3.51

McMinnville 3.50

West Salem 3.46

Century 3.45

Southridge 3.42

Aloha 3.40

Roseburg 3.34

Grants Pass 3.29

Centennial 3.15

Beaverton 3.10
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Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org

3A 2A 1A
St. Mary's, St. Paul 3.75 Joseph 3.93
3.89
Medford Lost River 3.74 Southwest Christian 3.91
Colton 3.88 Regis 3.73 Griswold 3.85
Westside Christian 3.85 Oakland 3.72 New Hope Christian 3.83
Santiam Christian 3.79 Culver 3.67 St. Stephens Acad. 3.78
Cascade Christian 3.74 Bandon 3.67 Triad 3.75
Riverdale 3.71 Crow 3.63 Adrian 3.74
Amity 3.63 Vernonia 3.58 Crosshill Christian 3.73
Blanchet Catholic 3.60 Monroe 3.58 Crane 3.70
Nyssa 3.60 Enterprise / Damascus Christian 3.68
3.56
Valg N 3.55 Wallowa Columbia Christian 3.53
Rorizon Christian, 3.52 Bonanza 3.53 C.S. Lewis Acad. 3.53
i 359 Burns 3.53 Hosanna Christian 3.48
cio : East Linn
. 3.52 lone 3.46
Harrisburg 3.50 Christian Acad. .
. . Paisley 3.41
Lakeview 3.48 Canyonville 357 |
Rogue River 3.47 Christian Acad. ' Perrydale 3.28
Sheridan / Kennedy 348 Condon / Wheeler 3.26
Sheridan 3.45 Santiam 3.47 Mapleton 3.25
Japanese Char. Nestucca 3.44 North Lake 3.22
Portland Christian 3.42 Imbler 3.42
Clatskanie 3.38 Grant Union 331
Illinois Valley 3.24 Stanfield 3.10
Riverside 3.07 Toledo 3.05

G:\Awards\Academic All-State\2015-16\Spring\Spring Qualifying Teams.docx Teams that have GPA = 3.0



Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org U.S. BANN  LEF SCHWAB TIRES

Academic All-State Qualifying Boys Tennis Teams

6A 5A 4A/3A/2A/1A

South Salem 3.83 La Salle Prep 3.76 Delphian 3.88
Cleveland 3.80 Hood River Valley 3.73 Nyssa 3.85
Central Catholic 3.77 Churchill 3.66 Valley Catholic 3.73
Tigard 3.70 Marist Catholic 3.60 Cascade Christian 3.69
Lakeridge 3.70 Parkrose 3.57 St. Mary's, Medford 3.67
West Linn 3.68 Pendleton 3.56 Blanchet Catholic 3.58
West Salem 3.67 Crescent Valley 3.54 North Bend 3.52
McMinnville 3.66 Wilsonville 3.51 lone / Heppner 3.50
David Douglas 3.65 Bend 3.46 Vale 3.44
Roosevelt 3.65 Mountain View 3.46 North Marion 3.39
Glencoe 3.64 Ridgeview 3.43 Molalla 3.36
Roseburg 3.60 Dallas 3.40 Hidden Valley 3.35
Clackamas 3.59 Summit 3.38 Riverdale 3.34
Sunset 3.59 Silverton 3.38 Sisters 3.25
West Albany 3.59 Lebanon 3.38 Henley 3.24
Jesuit 3.57 Corvallis 3.38 Philomath 3.17
Lincoln 3.56 Redmond 3.37 Ontario 3.03
Forest Grove 3.54 Hermiston 3.36

Madison 3.53 Milwaukie 3.34

Grant 3.52 Ashland 3.28

Centennial 3.51 Putnam 3.08

Lake Oswego 3.51 Central 3.03

Wilson 3.50 The Dalles 3.00

South Medford 3.48

Southridge 3.48

Century 3.44

Newberg 3.44

Sprague 3.42

Grants Pass 3.41

McNary 341

Barlow 3.41

Sherwood 3.39

Canby 3.38

Beaverton 3.34

Aloha 3.33

North Medford 3.20
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Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org

Academic All-State Qualifying Girls Tennis Teams

6A 5A 4A/3A/2A/1A

South Salem 3.88 Marist Catholic 3.83 Vale 3.93
Franklin 3.81 Crescent Valley 3.81 Cascade Christian 3.89
St'. Mary's Acad. 3.80 Mountain View 3.76 Valley Catholic 3.87
\SAr/)ILljiohnMedford ;;3 He.rmistf)n 3.71 Westside Christian 3.85
David Douglas 3.77 Wilsonville 3.66 Riverdale 3.80
Grant 3.76 La Salle Prep 3.65 St. Mary's, Medford 3.79
Tigard 3.75 Corvallis 3.64 Crook County 3.73
Lake Oswego 3.75 Pendleton 3.63 Nyssa 3.71
West Salem 3.74 Ashland 3.62 Ontario 3.70
Central Catholic 3.74 Bend 3.59 Tillamook 3.69
Sunset 3.72 Central 3.57 Molalla 3.67
Lincoln 3.72 Dallas 3.53 Philomath 3.65
E;T(‘S:Zgg z:;g Churchill 3.53 Junction City 3.61
Jesuit 3.69 Hood River Valley 3.52 Sisters 3.58
Sherwood 3.66 Silverton 3.51 McLoughlin 3.56
Barlow 3.66 Lebanon 3.51 lone / Heppner 3.55
Newberg 3.65 The Dalles 3.49 Blanchet Catholic 3.55
Centennial 3.65 Ridgeview 3.46 Hidden Valley 3.47
Grants Pass 3.63 Redmond 3.45 Stanfield / Echo 3.46
Beavgrtorf 3.63 Summit 3.43 Klamath Union 3.46
g/locshe/ll')r;:\g””e 223 Parkrose 3.42 H.enle\./ 3.45
West Albany 3.61 Putnam 3.42 Riverside 3.44
West Linn 3.60 Sandy 3.41 North Bend 3.40
North Medford 3.59 Hillsboro 3.40 North Marion 3.39
Clackamas 3.57 Milwaukie 3.18 Stayton 3.18
Canby 3.55 Springfield 3.12

Sprague 3.54

Glencoe 3.54

Century 3.51

Forest Grove 3.51

Madison 3.50

Southridge 3.50

Aloha 3.45

Oregon City 3.42

Willamette 3.35

Roosevelt 3.20

McNary 3.15
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Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org

Academic All-State Qualifying Boys Golf Teams

6A 5A 4A
Lake Oswego 3.84 Marist Catholic 3.81 Molalla 3.68
Grant 3.70 Summit 3.79 Sutherlin / Oakland 3.67
South Medford 3.69 La Salle Prep 3.76 North Bend 3.64
Jesuit 3.61 The Dalles 3.71 Newport 3.57
Lakeridge 3.54 Wilsonville 3.70 North Valley 3.54
South Salem 3.52 Bend 3.58 Seaside 3.51
Lincoln 3.52 Churchill 3.57 North Marion 3.43
Cleveland 3.51 Silverton 3.47 Ontario 3.38
West Linn 3.50 Corvallis 3.41 Valley Catholic 3.33
West Albany 3.49 Ridgeview 3.38 Klamath Union 3.27
Tigard 3.48 Pendleton 3.37 Sweet Home 3.24
West Salem 3.48 Crescent Valley 3.37 Scappoose 3.15
Oregon City 3.41 Ashland 3.36 Junction City 3.10
Madison 3.40 Central 3.31 McLoughlin 3.02
Centennial 3.40 Lebanon 3.26
Central Catholic 3.38 Crater 3.17
Canby 3.36 Hermiston 3.11 3A/2A/1A
Clackamas 3.34 Redmond 3.03 Regis 381
Sunset 3.33 Sandy 3.02 St. Mary's, Medford 3.79
MFNary 3.32 Imbler 3.78
Wilson 3.29 Santiam Christian 3.74
Sherwood 3.29 Blanchet Catholic 3.73
Beaverton 3.26 Cascade Christian 3.63
Grants Pass 3.26 East Linn Christian Acad. 3.44
North Medford 3.24 Wallowa / Joseph 3.43
Sprague 3.21 Riverdale 3.33
Newberg 3.13 Bandon 3.29
Southrldge 3.10 Burns 399
Frank'lm ' 3.10 Nyssa 326
McanwIIe 3.09 Rogue River 317
David Douglas 3.08 Kennedy 308
Aloha 3.08 Amity 3.06
Roseburg 3.06 Westside Christian 3.05
Glencoe 3.02 Toledo 3.02
Century 3.00
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Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org U.S. BANN  LEF SCHWAB TIRES

Academic All-State Qualifying Girls Golf Teams

6A 5A 4A/3A/2A/1A
South Medford 3.90 Redmond 3.92 Astoria 4.00
Jesuit 3.86 Crescent Valley 3.91 Riverdale 3.91
Grant 3.82 Wilsonville 3.90 Sweet Home 3.77
Beaverton 3.77 La Salle Prep 3.89 Sutherlin 3.77
Clackamas 3.76 Hermiston 3.70 Stayton 3.76
Lake Oswego 3.74 Pendleton 3.68 North Marion 3.75
West Salem 3.73 Summit 3.68 Crook County 3.68
Sprague 3.72 Sandy 3.66 North Bend 3.67
St. Mary's Acad. 3.70 Ashland 3.65 Vale 3.64
South Salem 3.69 Bend 3.55 [llinois Valley 3.60
West Linn 3.67 Churchill 3.44 Burns 3.58
North Medford 3.65 Crater 3.38 Scappoose 3.58
Lakeridge 3.64 Marist Catholic 3.30 St. Mary's, Medford 3.56
Lincoln 3.63 Ridgeview 3.20 Enterprise 3.49
Tigard 3.63 Lebanon 3.04 Kennedy 3.43
McNary 3.61 Ontario 3.40
West Albany 3.57 Bandon 3.36
Cleveland 3.55 Valley Catholic 3.29
Sherwood 3.51 Regis 3.18
Wilson 3.49
Franklin 3.48
Forest Grove 3.48
McMinnville 3.44
Southridge 3.43
Roseburg 3.40
Grants Pass 3.34
Sunset 3.32
Central Catholic 3.32
David Douglas 3.29
Oregon City 3.29
Barlow 3.28
Madison 3.23
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Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org U.S. BANN  LEF SCHWAB TIRES

Academic All-State Qualifying Band Schools

6A 5A 3A
West Albany 3.71 Corvallis 3.74 Santiam Christian 3.67
Tigard 3.71 Silverton 3.60 Cascade Christian 3.66
Sherwood 3.67 Marist Catholic 3.60 Blanchet Catholic 3.66
Lakeridge 3.61 Hood River Valley 3.57 Sheridan 3.10
McMinnville 3.58 Churchill 3.57
Century 3.58 Crescent Valley 3.56
West Linn 3.56 Summit 3.53 ZA/lA
Roseburg 3.53 Wilsonville 3.50 Triad 373
Lake Oswego 3.53 Ridgeview 3.46 Hosanna Christian 359
Clackamas 3.51 Parkr?se 3.44 Oakland 347
Cleveland 3.50 Hermiston 3.42 Adrian 345
David Douglas 3.47 Pendleton 3.41 Kennedy 339
North Medford 3.46 Bend 3.37
Burns 3.20

South Medford 3.42 La Salle Prep 3.33 Bandon 318
Glencoe 3.41 Putnam 3.33 Grant Union 308
Canby 3.41 Sandy 3.29 North Douglas 3.00
Newberg 3.40 Milwaukie 3.22
Jesuit 3.40 Redmond 3.11
South Salem 3.39 Mountain View 3.09
Oregon City 3.32
Grants Pass 3.30
Forest Grove 3.30 4A
Madison 3.30 Philomath 3.72
Barlow. 3.29 Valley Catholic 3.71
So.uthrldge 3.27 Klamath Union 3.62
Willamette 3.15 Molalla 348

Stayton 3.41

Tillamook 3.40

Ontario 3.33

Seaside 3.32

North Bend 3.32

South Umpqua 331

Crook County 3.27

Mazama 3.23

Scappoose 3.22

Hidden Valley 3.22

McLoughlin 3.02
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Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org U.S. BANN  LEF SCHWAB TIRES

Academic All-State Qualifying Choir Schools

6A 5A 3A
St. Mary's Acad. 3.65 Parkrose 3.59 Cascade Christian 3.61
West Albany 3.62 Silverton 3.55 Santiam Christian 3.52
Jesuit 3.52 Corvallis 3.45 Horizon Christian, 336
Lake Oswego 3.50 La Salle Prep 3.44 Tualatin
South Medford 3.49 Crescent Valley 3.39
Lakeridge 3.49 Ridgeview 3.38
Grants Pass 3.45 Bend 3.38 2A/1A
South Salem 3.45 Hood River Valley 3.36 St. Stephens Acad. 3.78
Newberg 3.42 Wilsonville 3.34 Triad 3.72
Roseburg 3.38 Churchill 3.29 North Clackamas
Sherwood 3.36 Marist Catholic 3.29 Christian 3.68
Tigard 3.36 Pendleton 3.23 Oakland 3.50
West Linn 3.35 Putnam 3.20 Hosanna Christian 3.46
Canby 3.35 Hermiston 3.16
David Douglas 3.34 Mountain View 3.03
Clackamas 3.34
Glencoe 3.32
McMinnville 3.28 4A
North Medford 3.27 Philomath 351
Forest Grf)ve 3.22 Molalla 345
Oregon City 3.19 Valley Catholic 3.45
Barlow 3.19 Crook County 3.39
Century 3.11 North Bend 3.36
Wlllémette 3.08 Klamath Union 3.35
Madls?n 3.05 Scappoose 3.33
Southridge 3.00 Stayton 391
Ontario 3.17
McLoughlin 3.17
Seaside 3.12
Sweet Home 3.10
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Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org U.S. BANN  LEF SCHWAB TIRES

Academic All-State Qualifying Orchestra Schools

6A/5A/4A/3A/2A/1A
Marist Catholic 3.81
Crescent Valley 3.70
Klamath Union 3.69
Grants Pass 3.69
Valley Catholic 3.69
South Medford 3.67
Lakeridge 3.63
Wilsonville 3.62
West Linn 3.59
Summit 3.56
Lake Oswego 3.54
Tigard 3.53
David Douglas 3.53
Clackamas 3.52
South Salem 3.51
Corvallis 3.48
Forest Grove 3.44
Newberg 3.42
North Medford 3.39
Pendleton 3.31
Mountain View 3.26
Milwaukie 3.20
Putnam 3.05
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Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org U.S. BANN  LEF SCHWAB TIRES

Academic All-State Qualifying Speech Schools

6A/5A/4A/3A/2A/1A
Lakeridge 3.91
Sherwood 3.91
La Salle Prep 3.87
North Bend 3.86
Pendleton 3.84
Tigard 3.84
Beaverton 3.84
Clackamas 3.78
Glencoe 3.78
West Linn 3.75
Crescent Valley 3.72
Lake Oswego 3.71
Tillamook 3.71
Bandon 3.71
Marist Catholic 3.70
Hood River Valley 3.69
Canby 3.68
Bend 3.64
Hermiston 3.62
Blanchet Catholic 3.62
Sandy 3.59
Southridge 3.56
Century 3.54
Madison 3.49
Grants Pass 3.47
McMinnville 3.43
North Medford 3.40
Silverton 3.38
South Salem 3.31
Barlow 3.27
Hidden Valley 3.13
Mountain View 3.00
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Oregon School Activities Association
25200 SW Parkway Avenue, Suite 1
Wilsonville, OR 97070
503.682.6722 fax: 503.682.0960 http://www.osaa.org U.S. BANN  LEF SCHWAB TIRES

Academic All-State Qualifying Solo Music Schools

6A/5A/4A/3A/2A/1A
David Douglas 3.85
Lakeridge 3.79
North Medford 3.73
Klamath Union 3.72
Lake Oswego 3.68
Century 3.67
West Linn 3.58
Pendleton 3.54
Clackamas 3.52
South Salem 3.47
Ontario 3.44
Hermiston 3.27
Jesuit 3.23
Mountain View 3.11
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